RANDOLPH HIGH SCHOOL

SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2014

434 ANNUAL

CHAMPIONSHIP MEET

LAKELAND JUNIOR

TRACK & FIELD

LEAGUE



ALL FINALS

2014 LAKELAND CHAMPIONSHIP MEET

ORDER OF RUNNING EVENTS:

1) 9 -10 800-Boys
2) 9-10 800-Girls
3) 11 - 12 800-Boys
4) 11 - 12 800-Girls
5) 13 - 14 800-Boys
6) 13 - 14 800-Girls

10:00am

7) 9 -10 400 relay-Boys
8) 9 -10 400 relay-Girls
9) 11 - 12 400 relay-Boys
10) 11 - 12 400 relay-Girls
11) 13 - 14 400 relay-Boys
12) 13 - 14 400 relay-Girls

13) 9 - 10 100-Boys
14) 9 -10 100-Girls
15) 11 - 12 100-Boys
16) 11 - 12 100-Girls
17) 13 - 14 100-Boys
18) 13 - 14 100-Girls
19) 9 - 10 Mile-Boys
20) 9 - 10 Mile-Girls
21) 11 - 12 Mile-Boys
22) 11 - 12 Mile-Girls
23) 13 - 14 Mile-Boys
24) 13 - 14 Mile-Girls
25) 9 - 10 400-Boys
26) 9 -10400-Girls
27) 11 - 12 400 Boys
28) 11 -12 400 Girls
29) 13 - 14 400-Boys
30) 13 - 14 400-Girls
31) 9-10 200-Boys
32) 9-10200-Girls
33) 11-12 200-Boys
34) 11 - 12 200-Girls
35) 13 - 14 200-Boys
36) 13 - 14 200-Girls

Flights of 6 in the Shot Put & Long Jump

Bruce Stone Dedication

Shot Put

9 -10 Girls 8:00am
9 - 10 Boys

11 - 12 Girls 8:00am
11 - 12 Boys

13 - 14 Girls 8:00am

13 - 14 Boys

Harvey Domow Dedication

Long Jump
9 - 10 Boys
9 -10Girls

13 - 14 Boys
11 - 12 Boys

11 - 12 Girls
13 - 14 Girls

8:00am

8:00am

8:00am



1972

Randolph 102
Denville

Dover
Hopatcong
Mendham
Mountain Lakes
Roxbury

1977

Randolph
Denville
Bernardsville
Hopatcong
Mountain Lakes
Mendham
Harding

White Meadow
Rockaway Twp
Mount Olive

1982

Randolph

Long Valley
Roxbury
Hopatcong
Mendham
Mount Olive
Mountain Lakes
Denville

1987

Long Valley
Roxbury
Denville
Mount Olive
Randolph
Parsippany
Rockaway Twp
Mountain Lakes
Rockaway B
Madison
Hopatcong

362
293
241
201
107
107
30
30
26
24

260
232
205
164
79
75
59
58

179
171
170
128
126
111
72
70
56
44
21

1973

Randolph 125
Denville

Dover
Hopatcong
Mendham
Mountain Lakes
Parsippany
Roxbury

1978

Randolph
Bernardsville
Denville
Mendham
Hopatcong
Rockaway Twp
Mount Olive
Mountain Lakes
Harding

White Meadow

1983
Randolph
Roxbury
Hopatcon
Mount Olive
Long Valley
Mountain Lakes
Madison
Rockaway Twp
Chester
Denville

1988

Long Valley
Randolph
Parsippany
Mount Olive
Denville
Madison
Rockaway Tw
Mountain Lakes
Rockaway B
Hopatcong

328
227
185
149
140
99
99
82
81
35

226
219
157
121
115
95
90
63
46
37

207
127
100
98
95
89
88
84
63
27

1974

Mountain Lakes
Randolph
Hopatcong
Denville
Roxbury
Mendham
Parsippany
Dover

1979

Randolph
Denville
Bernardsville
Hopatcong
Mount Olive
Rockaway Twp
Mountain Lakes
Harding

Mount Arlington
Mendham
Boonton Twp

1984
Roxbury
Randolph
Long Valley
Mount Olive
Hopatcong
Mountain Lakes
Madison
Chester
Denville
Rockaway

1989

Long Valley
Rockaway Twp
Roxbury
Randolph
Parsippany
Denville
Mountain Lakes
Mount Olive
Madison
Hopatcong
Hanover Twp

166
153
116
94
70
36
18
17

417
317
195
140
119
108
94
52
37
15

229
193
174
115
112
1
90
39
31
19

240
121
102
94
88
74

71
62
38
36

CHAMPIONSHIP MEET RESULTS

1975
Bernardsville
Randolph
Mountain Lakes
Hopatcong
Mendham
Roxbury
Denville

White Meadow

1980

Randolph
Denville
Roxbury
Hopatcong
Mountain Lakes
Rockaway Twp
Mount Olive
Mendham
Mount Arlington

1985
Randolph
Roxbury
Mount Olive
Long Valley
Mountain Lake
Hopatcong
Madison
Denville
Rockaway Twp

1990

Long Valley
Randolph
Roxbury
Rockaway Twp
Mountain Lakes
Parsippany
Rockaway Boro
Denville
Madison
Hopatcong

137
128
1
83
80
67
47
20

287
248
181
147
119
66
60
39

234
193
153
147
124
98
98
72
21

188
150
133
117
108
84

69
46
33

1976
Bernardsville
Randolph
Hopatcong
Mountain Lakes
Mendham

1981
Randolph
Hopatcong
Roxbury
Denville
Mountain Lakes
Mount Olive
Long Valley
Mendham
Harding
Rockaway Twp

1986

Roxbury
Randolph
Denville
Mountain Lakes
Madison

Long Valley
Mount Olive
Rockaway Twp
Rockaway B
Hopatcong

1991

Randolph

Long Valley
Parsippany
Mount Olive
Rockaway Twp
Madison
Mountain Lakes
Rockaway Boro
Hopatcong
Denville

204
159
123
117
41

255
162
156
152
121
109
63
55
44
25

198
172
172
134
126
116
105
52

35

32

240
226
134
133
68
58
53
43
36
25



1992

Randolph
Mount Olive
Parsippany
Long Valley
Mountain Lakes
Roxbury
Hopatcong
Madison
Rockaway Boro
Rockaway Twp
Denville

1997
Parsippany
Randolph
Roxbury
Rockaway Twp
Long Valley
Mount Olive
Morris Twp
Hopatcong
Madison
Mountain Lakes
Morristown
Chester
Denville
Rockaway Boro

2002

Division T
Randolph
Rockaway Twp
Mount Olive
Roxbury
Parsippany
Hopatcong

Division IT
Montville
Mountain Lakes
Chester
Madison
Denville

Long Valley
Stanhope
Mendham
Rockaway Boro

248
172
149
103
103
93
86
81
54
38
26

231
228
130
118
113
93
61
60
29
28
24
22
12

354
240
172
155
144

78

305
147
139
137
128
103
101
68
17

[N

[N

1993

Randolph
Parsippany
Roxbury

Long Valley
Mount Olive
Hopatcong
Rockaway Boro
Denville
Mountain Lakes
Madison
Rockaway Twp

1998
Parsippany
Rockaway Twp
Randolph

Long Valley
Hopatcong
Roxbury
Mountain Lakes
Madison
Mount Olive
Denville
Montville

2003

Division T
Randolph
Montville
Mount Olive
Rockaway Twp
Parsippany
Roxbury

Division IT
Mountain Lakes
Hopatcong
Rockaway Boro
Chester
Denville
Madison
Mendham
Stanhope

Long Valley

343
154
147
136
119
68
52
51
38
24
21

261
190
162
147
95
84
78
59
41
22
13

323
214
207
183
118

103

200
148
128
128
127
125
120
103

71

1994
Randolph
Parsippany
Mount Olive
Roxbury

Long Valley
Madison
Hopatcong
Rockaway Twp
Rockaway Boro
Mountain Lakes
Denville

1999
Randolph
Rockaway Twp
Parsippany
Hopatcong
Roxbury
Mountain Lakes
Long Valley
Mount Olive
Madison
Denville
Mendham
Montville

2004

Division I
Randolph
Roxbury
Mount Olive
Montville
Rockaway Twp
Parsippany

Division IT
Mountain Lakes
Mendham
Rockaway Boro
Hopatcong
Madison
Stanhope
Chester
Denville

Long Valley

247
199
155
143
101
91
82
76
30
18
1

249
207
192
118

292
222
205
163
136
133

258
179
158
139
125
1
94
57
51

CHAMPIONSHIP MEET RESULTS

1995
Parsippany
Randolph
Mount Olive
Roxbury
Madison
Rockaway Twp
Long Valley
Morris Twp
Rockaway
Hopatcong
Morristown
Denville

2000

Division T
Randolph
Rockaway Twp
Parsippany
Mountain Lakes
Roxbury
Hopatcong
Long Valley
Division IT
Mount Olive
Madison
Mendham
Denville
Montville
Chester

2005

Division T
Randolph
Montville
Rockaway Twp
Roxbury
Mount Olive
Parsippany

Division IT
Mendham
Mountain Lakes
Hopatcong
Madison
Denville
Rockaway Boro
Stanhope

Long Valley

250
234
133
120
1
84
76
45
35
31
12

261
204
187
171
163
117
45

309
286
236
166
30
18

374
250
176
142
120

79

276
203
189
127
105
103

76

68

1996
Parsippany
Randolph
Madison
Mount Olive
Long Valley
Rockaway Twp
Roxbury
Hopatcong
Mountain Lakes
Rockaway Boro
Morristown
Denville
Morris Twp

2001

Division T
Randolph
Rockaway Twp
Parsippany
Mount Olive
Roxbury
Mountain Lakes
Division IT
Hopatcong
Madison
Montville

Long Valley
Denville
Chester
Mendham
Stanhope
Rockaway Boro

2006

Division T
Randolph
Montville
Mendham
Rockaway Twp
Roxbury
Mount Olive

Division IT
Hopatcong
Mountain Lakes
Long Valley
Parsippany
Stanhope
Denville
Rockaway Boro
Chester
Madison

281
157
106
101
98
93
92
72
37
35
21
20
14

410
240
195
140
124

39

247
210
179
136
126
104
72
34
20

327
247
182
158
128
110

289
159
132
122
122
1
98
71
42



2007

Division T
Randolph
Montville
Mendham
Rockawat Twp
Mount Olive
Roxbury

Division IT
Hopatcong
Denville
Chester
Mountain Lakes
Parsippany
Madison

Long Valley
Rockaway Boro
Stanhope

2012
Division I
Randolph
Mendham
Denville
Parsippany
Mount Olive
Rockaway B
Roxbury
Rockaway T
Division IT
Madison
Long Valley
Mountain Lakes
Chester
Hopatcong
Jefferson
Montville
Dover

302
223
212
200
122

91

262
210
153
126
109
98
94
50
42

445
4435
207
194
190.5
1715
126.5
90

399
2995
293
273
263
1515
m
60

2008

Division I

Mendham
Montville
Randolph
Hopatcong
Rockaway T
Mount Olive

Division IT

Parsippany
Roxbury
Denville
Chester
Mountain Lakes
Rockaway B
Madison

2013
Division I
Mendham
Randolph
Mount Olive
Parsippany
Denville
Rockaway B
Rockaway T
Roxbury
Division IT
Mountain Lakes
Madison
Long Valley
Chester
Montville
Hopatcong
Dover
Jefferson

297
267
238
127
1

108

217
209
183
175
126
117

114

398
340
286
238
213
161
144
91

416
341
323
222
188
148
123
98

2009

Division I

Mendham
Randolph
Montville
Rockaway T
Hopatcong
Mount Olive

Division IT

Parsippany
Denville
Chester
Rockaway B
Madison
Roxbury
Mountain Lakes
Long Valley

2014
Division I

Division IT

288
271
244
149
104

95

255
229
201
171
119
117
40
12

2010

Division I

Mendham
Randolph
Parsippany
Montville
Mount Olive
Rockaway T
Hopatcong

Division IT

Denville
Rockaway B
Roxbury
Madison
Mountain Lakes
Chester
Jefferson
Long Valley

2015
Division I

Division IT

272
240
218
178
119
82
43

263
244
201
180
115
103
24
16

2011

Division I

Mendham
Randolph
Parsippany
Denville
Rockaway T
Roxbury
Mount Olive
Montville

Division IT

Rockaway B
Mountain Lakes
Madison
Chester
Hopatcong
Long Valley
Jefferson
Dover

2016
Division I

Division IT

354
271
144
113
103
94
59
14

275
230
2205
136
94
76.5
68
46



13-14

Boys 13-14 800 Meter Run
Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run
Boys 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay
Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash
Boys 13-14 1 Mile Run

Girls 13-14 1 Mile Run

Boys 13-14 400 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash
Boys 13-14 Shot Put

Boys 13-14 Long Jump

Girls 13-14 Shot Put

Girls 13-14 Long Jump

11 - 12

Boys 11-12 800 Meter Run
Girls 11-12 800 Meter Run
Boys 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay
Girls 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash
Boys 11-12 1 Mile Run

Girls 11-12 1 Mile Run

Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Dash
Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash
Boys 11-12 Shot Put

Boys 11-12 Long Jump

Girls 11-12 Shot Put

Girls 11-12 Long Jump

10

Boys 9-10 800 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 800 Meter Run
Boys 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay
Girls 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 1 Mile Run

Girls 9-10 1 Mile Run

Boys 9-10 400 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 400 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 200 Meter Dash
Girls 9-10 200 Meter Dash
Boys 9-10 Shot Put

Boys 9-10 Long Jump

Girls 9-10 Shot Put

Girls 9-10 Long Jump

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS: 1973 - 2013

2:05.12
2:20.32
47.92
51.92
11.69
12.74
4:49.43
5:14.42
54.62
59.22
24.18
26.74
26.74
48-11.50
20-00.00
35-06.00
17-03.00

2:20.22
2:28.94
55.13
55.42
13.02
13.54
5:14.22
5:28.82
1:01.62
1:02.67
26.99
27.94
40-07.50
16-03.00
39-09.75
15-02.00

2:32.98
2:39.08
58.88
1:00.62
14.11

14 .42
5:27.77
5:55.14
1:08.01
1:08.92
28.93
31.04
29-01.25
14-1 %
27-09.75
12-09.50

1991
1995
2008
1993
2008
1997
2000
1979
1996
1993
2007
1993
1996-97
1992
1992
2007
2000

1992
2010
2006
1996
2006
1997
1991
1993
1996
1987
2007
1995
2001
2009
2005
2000

2012
2013
2009
1991
2005
1997
2002
2011
2009
1997
2005
1985
2002
2012
2003
1993

Chris Seifert - Rockaway Boro
Megan McDonald - Roxbury
Mendham

Randolph

Kieran Kenny - Mendham

Amber Williams - Roxbury
Jeremy Zagorski - Parsippany
Meg Waldron - Bernardsville
Matt Strange - Madison
Samaria Quaintance - Randolph
Craig Kimbrough - Rockaway Twp
Samaria Quaintance - Randolph
Amber Williams - Roxbury
Mark Talmage - Hopatcong
Russell Buchmann - Denville
Jennifer Jarvis - Rockaway Twp
Collette DeBenedetto - Mountain Lakes

Steven Slattery - Mount Olive
Michelle Golowko - Montville
Mendham

Parsippany

Kieran Kenny - Mendham
Eniola Fageyinbo - Parsippany
Bill Engel - Mount Olive

Beth Jones - Randolph

Dave Snell - Madison

Amy Grabow - Mountain Lakes
Steven Delosa - Denville
Amber Williams - Roxbury
Arthur Pomiecinski - Randolph
Greg Stickle - Randolph
Jennifer Jarvis - Rockaway T
Celeste Holder - Parsippany

Brian Daqua Hendrickson - Randolph
Lucie Antonius - Mendham
Parsippany

Randolph

Thayer Wallace - Randolph
Bimpe Fageyinbo - Parsippany
Andrew Bednarsky - Chester
Regan Hakes - Mendham

Teax Armijio - Chester

Bimpe Fageyinbo - Parsippany
Thayer Wallace - Randolph
Amy Grabow - Mountain Lakes
Cole Farrand - Rockaway Twp
George St. Angelo - Hopatcong
Jennifer Jarvis - Rockaway T
Katie Sebastian - Denville



